# -0 -8215.00 25224

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit of Merger and OCC Letter Attached

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Financial Bank		106/01/2006	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wachovia Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	301 S. College Street	
Internal Address:	One Wachovia Center	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28288-0630	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2522472	EXPERIENCE BANKING
Registration Number:	1554667	FINANCIAL SCOPE
Registration Number:	2522471	
Registration Number:	1486462	TWO MINUTE LOAN APPLICATION
Serial Number:	76566084	WESTERN FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2080674	WESTERN FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	2516670	WESTERN FINANCIAL BANK
Serial Number:	76604791	WESTERN FINANCIAL BANK

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (704)353-3698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 704 331 5792

Email: dmillard@kennedycovington.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0392

900052644

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Address Line 1: 214 N Tryon St., Hearst Tower 47th Floor Address Line 2: Kennedy Covington Lobdell & Hickman, LLP Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13575.001 WACHOVIA CORP. NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr. Signature: /Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./ Date: 07/07/2006

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Affidavit of Merger#page1.tif source=Affidavit of Merger#page2.tif source=Affidavit of Merger#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0393

### STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

### **COUNTY OF MECKLENBURG**

### AFFIDAVIT OF MERGER

I, Beverly W. Jackson, being a duly appointed and acting Assistant Secretary of Wachovia Bank, National Association, hereby certify the following:

- 1. Effective March 1, 2006, Wachovia Bank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina (Charter No.1), merged with and into Western Financial Bank, National Association (Charter No. 24648), subsequent to the conversion on March 1, 2006, of Western Financial Bank, Irvine, California, to a national banking association named Western Financial Bank, National Association. The title of the resulting bank is Wachovia Bank, National Association, with its main office located in Charlotte, North Carolina, and the Comptroller of the Currency has reassigned Charter No. 1 to the resulting bank, as evidenced by a copy of the official certification of the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency, Administrator of National Banks, attached hereto as Exhibit "A."
- 2. Wachovia Bank, National Association is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Wachovia Corporation.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the seal of this Association on this 1<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2006.

(CORPORATE SEAL)

Beverly W. Jackson Assistant Secretary

Wachovia Corporation

State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

SWQRN to before me this

151 day of June, 2006.

(SEAL)

Notary Public for North Carolina

My Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0394



# Comptroller of the Currency Administrator of National Banks

Large Bank Licensing Mail Stop 7-13 250 E Street, SW Washington, DC 20219

February 27, 2006

Ms. Courtney D. Allison
Senior Vice President and Assistant General Counsel
Wachovia Corporation
Legal Division NC0630
One Wachovia Center
301 South College Street
Charlotte, NC 28288

Re: Applications to convert Western Financial Bank, Irvine, CA to a national bank and to merge Wachovia Bank, National Association, Charlotte, NC into the converted bank under the articles of association and the name of Wachovia Bank, National Association OCC Control Nos.: 2005-ML-01-0007 and 2005-ML-02-0007

Dear Ms. Allison:

The Office of the Comptroller of the Currency ("OCC") has reviewed and found no exception to the documents submitted on behalf of Western Financial Bank to complete the conversion process. Accordingly, this letter is the official authorization of the OCC for Western Financial Bank, Irvine, California to convert to a national banking association with the name of Western Financial Bank, National Association on March 1, 2006. This letter also is the official OCC certification for the merger of Wachovia Bank, National Association, Charlotte, North Carolina, Charter Nr. 1, with and into Western Financial Bank, National Association, Charter Nr. 24648, effective March 1, 2006. The resulting bank will be named Wachovia Bank, National Association and its main office will be located in Charlotte, North Carolina. In addition, the OCC has granted your request that Charter Nr. 1 be reassigned to the bank resulting from this merger.

This letter also constitutes official OCC authorization for the branches of Western Financial Bank, National Association. These branch authorizations will convey automatically to the bank resulting from the merger and will not be reissued in the name of the resulting bank. In addition, this serves as official OCC authorization for the bank resulting from the merger to operate the former main office of Western Financial Bank, National Association as a branch. A list of the branches, with the OCC's branch authorization numbers, is attached. The list includes the branches resulting from both the conversion and the merger. Please furnish a copy of this letter to personnel responsible for branch administration.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0395

Ms. Courtney D. Allison February 27, 2006 Page 2

If the transaction does not occur as represented in your letter dated February 22, 2006, this certification must be returned to the OCC.

If you have questions regarding this letter, please contact me at (202) 874-4957 or by email at: <a href="mailto:largebanks@occ.treas.gov">largebanks@occ.treas.gov</a>. Please reference the application control number in any correspondence.

Sincerely

Robert A. Sihler

Senior Licensing Analyst

cc: David K. Wilson, EIC (electronic)

Official File

Large Bank Licensing Chron

TRADEMARK REEL: 003343 FRAME: 0396

**RECORDED: 07/07/2006**